## University of Dayton

## **eCommons**

Senate Resolutions Academic Senate

4-21-2017

# RES 2017-01 Installation of Eric F. Spina as President of the University of Dayton

University of Dayton. Academic Senate. Executive Committee

Follow this and additional works at: https://ecommons.udayton.edu/senate\_res

### **Recommended Citation**

University of Dayton. Academic Senate. Executive Committee, "RES 2017-01 Installation of Eric F. Spina as President of the University of Dayton" (2017). *Senate Resolutions*. 10. https://ecommons.udayton.edu/senate\_res/10

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Academic Senate at eCommons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions by an authorized administrator of eCommons. For more information, please contact frice1@udayton.edu, mschlangen1@udayton.edu.

#### Resolution to the Academic Senate

Title: Installation of Eric F. Spina as President of the University of Dayton

Submitted by: Executive Committee of the Academic Senate

Date: April 21, 2017

Whereas Eric F. Spina, Ph.D. was officially installed as the 19<sup>th</sup> President of the University of Dayton on April 4, 2017; and

Whereas Dr. Spina articulated an inspirational and aspirational strategic vision for the University of Dayton in his installation address; therefore be it

Resolved that the Academic Senate of the University of Dayton

- Extends congratulations and best wishes to Dr. Spina as President of the University of Dayton and steward of the institution's 167 year tradition and mission;
- Encourages Dr. Spina and his administration to continue to engage the faculty and the Academic Senate in matters pertaining to the success and health of our community and our collective mission;
- Calls upon Dr. Spina to robustly consult with the Academic Senate on the development and implementation of strategies and tactics to achieve the strategic vision announced on April 4, 2017 in his installation address; and
- Commends Dr. Spina for his articulation of foundational commitments of the University in areas of access, affordability, equity, diversity, and inclusion.